  YJG20NP06B
 1 / 10
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
  YJG20NP06B
 2 / 10
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E511
Rev.1.0,26-Feb-24
■ NMOS Electrical Characteristics (TJ=25℃ unless otherwise noted)
Parameter Symbol Conditions Min Typ Max Units
Static Parameter
Drain-Source Breakdown Voltage BVDSS VGS= 0V, ID=250μA 60 - - V
Zero Gate Voltage Drain Current IDSS
VDS=60V, VGS=0V - - 1
μA
VDS=60V, VGS=0V, Tj=150℃ - - 100
Gate-Body Leakage Current IGSS VGS= ±20V, VDS=0V - - ±100 nA
Gate Threshold Voltage VGS(th) VDS= VGS, ID=250μA 1 1.5 2.0 V
Static Drain-Source On-Resistance RDS(on)
VGS=10V, ID=20A - 23 30
mΩ
VGSV
I
=
G S 9   0 1 4 < . 9 2 2 / F 5   5 0 . 0 4  4 0 . 2 2 4  r e
 W *  2  r e
 W * 5 . 0 4  T f
 1  0  0  1
 1 2 2 . 7 5 9 6 0 . 5 9  8 3  5 8 7 . 7 4  T m
 0 n c e
  YJG20NP06B
 3 / 10
  YJG20NP06B
 4 / 10
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E511
Rev.1.0,26-Feb-24
■ NMOS Typical Electrical and Thermal Characteristics Diagrams
0
20
40
60
80
0 1 2 3 4 5
ID
-D
ra
in
 C
u
rr
e
n
t
(A
)
VDS-Drain to Source Voltage (V)
4V
4.5V
3.5V
3V
2.5V
Tj=25℃VGS= 10V
9V
8V
7V
6V
5V
Figure 1.  Output Characteristics                                              Figure 2.  Transfer Characteristics
0
2
4
6
8
10
0 5 10 15 20 25
V
G
S
-G
a
te
 t
o
 S
o
u
rc
e
 V
o
lta
g
e
 (
V
)
Qg-Total Gate Charge (nC)
VDS=
15
Figure 3.  Capacitance Characteristics                                               Figure 4.  Gate Charge
20
40
60
80
100
2 4 6 8 10
VGS-Gate to Source Voltage (V)
ID=20A
Tj=25℃R
D
S
(o
n
) -
D
ra
in
 t
o
 S
o
u
rc
e
 r
e
s
is
ta
n
c
e
 (
m
Ω
)
0.5
1
1.5
2
2.5
-75 -25 25 75 125 175
R
D
S
(o
n
)-
D
ra
in
 t
o
 S
o
u
rc
e
 R
e
s
is
ta
n
c
e
N
o
rm
a
liz
e
d
Tj-Junction Temperature (℃)
Vgs=10V
ID=20A
Figure 5.  On-Resistance vs Gate to Source Voltage                                  Figure 6.  Normalized On-Resistan
  YJG20NP06B
 5 / 10
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E511
Rev.1.0,26-Feb-24
10
20
30
40
50
0 10 20 30 40
ID-Drain Current (A)
Tj=25℃
VGS=4.5V
V
0.1
1
10
100
0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8 0.9 1
Is
-R
e
ve
rs
e
 D
ra
in
 C
u
rr
e
n
t
(A
)
Vsd- Source to Drain Voltage (V)
25℃150℃
Figure 7.  RDS(on) VS Drain Current                                Figure 8.  Forward characteristics of reverse diode
0.85
0.9
0.95
1
1.05
1.1
1.15
1.2
-75 -25 25 75 125 175
Tj-Junction Temperature (℃)
ID=250uA
B
V
D
S
S
-M
A
X
 D
ra
in
 t
o
 S
o
u
rc
e
 V
o
lta
g
e
N
o
rm
a
liz
e
d
0.4
0.6
0.8
1
1.2
1.4
-75 -25 25 75 125 175
V
G
S
(t
h
)-
T
h
re
s
h
o
ld
V
o
lta
g
e
N
o
rm
a
liz
e
d
Tj-Junction Temperature (℃)
ID=250uA
Figure 9.  Normalized breakdown voltage                                     Figure 10.  Normalized Threshold voltage
0
5
10
15
20
25
-50 0 50 100 150
ID
-D
ra
in
 C
u
rr
e
n
t
(A
)
Tc-Case emperature (
ⴀ
0
10
20
30
40
50
-50 0 50 100 150
P
to
t-
P
o
w
e
r
D
is
s
ip
a
ti
o
n
(W
)
Tc-Case Temperature (℃)
Figure 11.  Current dissipation
  YJG20NP06B
 6 / 10
  YJG20NP06B
 7 / 10
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E511
Rev.1.0,26-Feb-24
0
50
100
150
200
2 4 6 8 10
-VGS-Gate to Source Voltage (V)
ID= -20A
Tj= 25℃
R
D
S
(o
n
) -
D
ra
in
 t
o
 S
o
u
rc
e
 r
e
s
is
ta
n
c
e
 (
m
Ω
)
0
0.5
1
1.5
2
2.5
-75 -25 25 75 125 175
R
D
S
(o
n
)-
D
ra
in
 t
o
 S
o
u
rc
e
 R
e
s
is
ta
n
c
e
N
o
rm
a
liz
e
d
Tj-Junction Temperature (℃)
Vgs= -10V
ID= -20A
Figure 5.  On-Resistance vs Gate to Source Voltage                                  Fi
0 G
357.53E
 5.
0 0.5 1 1.5 2 2.5-75 -25 25 75 125 175 RDS(on)-Drain to Source ResistanceNormalizedTj-Junction Temperature (℃) Vgs= -10VID= -20A0 50 100 150 2002 4 6 8 10-VGS-Gate to Source Voltage (V) ID= -20ATj= 25℃RDS(on)-Drain to Source resistance (mΩ)
  YJG20NP06B
 8 / 10
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E511
Rev.1.0,26-Feb-24
0
5
10
15
20
25
-50 0 50 100 150
-I
D
-D
ra
in
 C
u
rr
e
n
t
(A
)
Tc-Case Temperature (℃)
0
20
40
60
80
-50 0 50 100 150
P
to
t-
P
o
w
e
r
D
is
s
ip
a
ti
o
n
(W
)
Tc-Case Temperature (℃)
Figure 11.  Current dissipation                                                        Figure 12.  Power dissipation
0.1
1
10
100
0.1 1 10 100
-
Figure 13.  Maximum Transient Thermal Impedance                                 Figure 14.  Safe Operation Area
  YJG20NP06B
 9 / 10
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E511
Rev.1.0,26-Feb-24
■ PDFN5060-8L-E-1.1MM
  YJG20NP06B
 10 / 10
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E511
Rev.1.0,26-Feb-24
Disclaimer
The information presented in this document is for reference only. Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd. reserves the